CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

for the year ended 31 December 2008

Total equity at 1 January:

Attributable to equity shareholders of
the Company

Minority interests

Net income recognised directly in equity:

Exchange differences on translation of financial
statements of entities outside Hong Kong

Release upon disposal of interest in associate

Release upon deemed disposal of partial interest
in associate

Cash flow hedge: effective portion of changes in
fair value

Change in fair value of available-for-sale securities

Transfer from equity:

Transfer to profit or loss on disposal of
available-for-sale securities

Transfer to profit or loss on impairment of
available-for-sale securities

Profit for the year:

Attributable to equity shareholders
of the Company

Minority interests

Total recognised income and
expense for the year

Attributable to:
- equity shareholders of the Company

- minority interests

Dividends declared or approved during the year

Dividends paid to minority shareholders

Total equity at 31 December

2008
Note HK$°000 HK$°000
7,548,928
249,628
7,798,556
55,967
(27,515)
(595)
484
28,341
101
1,100
1,201
658,670
17,164
675,834
705,376
678,016
27,360
705,376
10 (1,566,121)
(23,908)

6,913,903

The notes on pages 146 to 199 form part of these financial statements.

2007
HK$'000 HK$'000
5,074,190
244,689
5,318,879
53,966
(1,782)
5
52,189
3,847,678
20,678
3,868,356
3,920,545
3,899,585
20,960
3,920,545
(1,424,847)
(16,021)
7,798,556
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