## CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

for the year ended 31 December 2008

		2008		2007	
	Note	HK\$'000	HK\$'000	HK\$'000	HK\$'000
Total equity at 1 January:					
Attributable to equity shareholders of the Company		7,548,928		5,074,190	
Minority interests		249,628		244,689	
•		<u> </u>	7,798,556		5,318,879
Net income recognised directly in equity:					
Exchange differences on translation of financial statements of entities outside Hong Kong			55,967		53,966
Release upon disposal of interest in associate			(27,515)		-
Release upon deemed disposal of partial interest in associate			-		(1,782)
Cash flow hedge: effective portion of changes in fair value			(595)		-
Change in fair value of available-for-sale securities			484		5
			28,341		52,189
Transfer from equity:					
Transfer to profit or loss on disposal of available-for-sale securities			101		-
Transfer to profit or loss on impairment of available–for–sale securities			1,100		-
			1,201	•	_
Profit for the year:				•	
Attributable to equity shareholders		/50 /70		2.0/7./70	
of the Company Minority interests		658,670 17,164		3,847,678 20,678	
		11,101	675,834	25,675	3,868,356
Total recognised income and expense for the year			705,376		3,920,545
Attributable to:				•	
– equity shareholders of the Company		678,016		3,899,585	
– minority interests		27,360		20,960	
		705,376		3,920,545	
Dividends declared or approved during the year	10		(1,566,121)		(1,424,847)
Dividends paid to minority shareholders			(23,908)		(16,021)
Total equity at 31 December			6,913,903		7,798,556

The notes on pages 146 to 199 form part of these financial statements.